®

XTL

XTL® ATV Kits

Data Sheet

XTL STRIP
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 to 149°F (-40to +6
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: < 194°F |90°C
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE: +10 to +14 VDC

XTL STRIP COMPLIANCES
IMPACT RESISTANCE: SAE J575™ sec. 4.3
THERMAL SHOCK: SAE J1455™ sec. 4.1.3.2
UV WEATHERING: SAE J2412™ & J2527™
HUMIDITY: SAE J1455™ sec. 4.7

INGRESS PROTECTION: IP67 & IP69K
CORROSION: SAE J2139™ sec. 4.4
VIBRATION: SAE J575™ sec. 4.2

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE: SAE J1455™ sec 4.4.3.2
ABRASION: SAE J1455™ sec. 4.8 & J575™ sec. 4.4

XTL Rear Visibility Kit XTL Task Light Kit

Add an additional layer of visibility with the durable, flexible XTL Off-road or on the jobsite, easy-to-install and ultra-durable,
strip on your UTV or Side by Side. This XTL kit features the bright XTL enables you to put light anywhere you need it.

red strip, OEM mounting tape and wiring harness.

KIT INCLUDES:
KIT INCLUDES: e One XTL White 576mm Light Strip
e (One XTL Red 864mm Light Strip e Black mounting straps

e Black retention straps
e 3M mounting tape
e Wiring harnesses

61K92-5
98180-5
66970
66971
66972
66973
66974
66975

61N21-5
98180-5
66410
66411
66412
66413

3M mounting tape
e Wiring harnesses
OEM style switch

REARVISIBILITY LIGHT KIT

10 BLACKRETENTION STRAPS

POWER CONVERTER - DESIGNED TO FITHONDA® PIONEER 700 2014-2017 & HONDA® PIONEER 1000 2016-2018

POWER CONVERTER — DESIGNED TO FIT KAWASAKI® MULE PRO 20152018 FX, DX, FXT, DXT

POWER CONVERTER — UNIVERSAL

POWER CONVERTER - DESIGNED TO FIT JOHN DEERE® GATOR XUV 625, 8251, 8251S4, 855D, 855DS4, TX & TH THROUGH 2016
POWER CONVERTER - DESIGNED TO FIT KUBOTA®RTV 900 2004-2017 & KUBOTA® RTV 1100 2007-2017

POWER CONVERTER - DESIGNED TO FIT POLARIS® RANGER MODELS 2013-2017, SOME RZR, GENERAL MODELS

TASK LIGHTKIT

10 BLACKRETENTION STRAPS
EXTENSION CABLE, 48"
SPLITTER, FEMALE
SPLITTER, MALE

EXTENSION CABLE, 96"

Polaris® is a registered trademark of Polaris Industries; Honda® is a registered trademark of Honda Motor Company; Kubota® is a registered trademark of Kubota Tractor Corporation; Kawasaki® is a registered
trademark of Kawasaki Motors Corporation; John Deere® is a registered trademark of Deere & Company; 3M® s a registered trademark of 3M Company; All product and company names are trademarks™ or
registered® trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them.

v

GLB-2019-121

2600 Lanier Drive, Madison, Indiana U.S.A. 47250-0550
U.S. 800.628.0809 Canada 800.268.5612
Europe +49942240331-0 Mexico +(52) 818262 4412 China +86.21.5774.9633

grote.com

5°C)

AMPS @ 13.5VDC: 61K92-5 = 0.25A; 61N21-5 = 0.50A
MINIMUM BENDING RADIUS: (Length) 0.5in | 12.7 mm

FLAMMABILITY: FMVSS 302; UL94 HTM-0, UL 94 VTM-0

\



