XTL[®] ATV Kits Data Sheet



XTL Rear Visibility Kit

Add an additional layer of visibility with the durable, flexible XTL strip on your UTV or Side by Side. This XTL kit features the bright red strip, OEM mounting tape and wiring harness.

KIT INCLUDES:

- One XTL Red 864mm Light Strip
- Black retention straps
- 3M mounting tape
- Wiring harnesses





XTL STRIP PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40 to 149°F (-40 to +65°C) STORAGE TEMPERATURE: < 194°F | 90°C INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE: +10 to +14 VDC AMPS @ 13.5VDC: 61K92-5 = 0.25A; 61N21-5 = 0.50A MINIMUM BENDING RADIUS: (Length) 0.5 in | 12.7 mm

XTL STRIP COMPLIANCES

IMPACT RESISTANCE: SAE J575[™] sec. 4.3 THERMAL SHOCK: SAE J1455[™] sec. 4.1.3.2 UV WEATHERING: SAE J2412[™] & J2527[™] HUMIDITY: SAE J1455™ sec. 4.7 **INGRESS PROTECTION: IP67 & IP69K** CORROSION: SAE J2139[™] sec. 4.4 VIBRATION: SAE J575[™] sec. 4.2 FLAMMABILITY: FMVSS 302; UL 94 HTM-0, UL 94 VTM-0 CHEMICAL RESISTANCE: SAE J1455™ sec 4.4.3.2 **ABRASION:** SAE J1455[™] sec. 4.8 & J575[™] sec. 4.4

XTL Task Light Kit

Off-road or on the jobsite, easy-to-install and ultra-durable, XTL enables you to put light anywhere you need it.

KIT INCLUDES:

- One XTL White 576mm Light Strip
- Black mounting straps
- 3M mounting tape
- Wiring harnesses
- OEM style switch



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
61K92-5	REAR VISIBILITY LIGHT KIT
98180-5	10 BLACK RETENTION STRAPS
66970	POWER CONVERTER – DESIGNED TO FIT HONDA® PIONEER 700 2014-2017 & HONDA® PIONEER 1000 2016-2018
66971	POWER CONVERTER – DESIGNED TO FIT KAWASAKI® MULE PRO 2015 – 2018 FX, DX, FXT, DXT
66972	POWER CONVERTER – UNIVERSAL
66973	POWER CONVERTER – DESIGNED TO FIT JOHN DEERE® GATOR XUV 6251, 8251, 825154, 855D, 855DS4, TX & TH THROUGH 2016
66974	POWER CONVERTER – DESIGNED TO FIT KUBOTA $^{\odot}$ RTV 900 2004-2017 & KUBOTA $^{\odot}$ RTV 1100 2007-2017
66975	POWER CONVERTER – DESIGNED TO FIT POLARIS® RANGER MODELS 2013-2017, SOME RZR, GENERAL MODELS
PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
61N21-5	TASK LIGHT KIT
98180-5	10 BLACK RETENTION STRAPS
66410	EXTENSION CABLE, 48"
66411	SPLITTER.FEMALE
66412	SPLITTER, MALE

trademark of Kawasaki Motors Corporation; John Deere® is a registered trademark of Deere & Company; 3M[®] is a registered trademark of 3M Company; All product and company names are trademarks[™] or registered[®] trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them.



2600 Lanier Drive, Madison, Indiana U.S.A. 47250-0550 U.S. 800.628.0809 Canada 800.268.5612 Europe +49 9422 40331-0 Mexico +(52) 818262 4412 China +86.21.5774.9633

grote.com



GLB-2019-121